## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No			
Adopt a Resolution levying the Emerge Services System Special Tax for Fiscal 2022-23 at the Rate of \$12.00 per Services	Year (FY)	) )	
WHEREAS County Service And the purpose of raising revenues to suppunincorporated portions of Monterey County Code to provide a mechanism	port the emergen County, and Chap	cy medical se pter 15.29 was	s originally added to the Monterey
WHEREAS on November 16, Ordinance No. 4043, wherein Montered benefit assessments that until then had for the emergency medical services systamsessments with a special tax, known to the approval of said tax by a vote of	ey County Code ( been imposed co stem in Montere as the Paramedia	Chapter 15.29 ounty-wide and County, and c Emergency	was amended (a) to repeal the ad in smaller zones to raise revenues (b) to replace said benefit Medical Services Special Tax, subject
WHEREAS on March 7, 2000, the imposition of said special tax.	, more than two-	thirds of the M	Monterey County electorate approved
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT R SUPERVISORS AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLVED BY	THE MONTI	EREY COUNTY BOARD OF
The special tax, known as the I and imposed by Monterey County Coctaxable parcels of real property as desi County Service area 74. The rate of sa	de Chapter 15.29 gnated in Monte	, is hereby lev rey County Co	ode Sec. 15.29.055 and located within
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	day of		2022 by the following vote, to wit:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Superv foregoing is a true copy of an original order of Minute Book for the meeting on	f said Board of Supe		
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, C County of Mont		
	Ву		

, Deputy